

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2011-2239 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/1/2011 In control: Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action: 11/14/2011

Enactment date: 11/14/2011 Enactment #: 794

Effective date: 11/16/2011

Title: Resolution authorizing the City Controller to transfer the sum of \$237,000 from the Confiscated

Narcotics Proceeds Trust Fund to the Equipment Leasing Authority for the purchase of four specialty vehicles for the Bureau of Police. Funds will be transferred from organization code: 230000, fund: 2416, account: 543000, sub: 600, budget year: 2011, Department of Public Safety - Bureau of Police.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TRANSFER FUNDS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2011-2239.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2011	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/14/2011	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/10/2011	1	Standing Committee		
11/1/2011	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution authorizing the City Controller to transfer the sum of \$237,000 from the Confiscated Narcotics Proceeds Trust Fund to the Equipment Leasing Authority for the purchase of four specialty vehicles for the Bureau of Police. Funds will be transferred from organization code: 230000, fund: 2416, account: 543000, sub: 600, budget year: 2011, Department of Public Safety - Bureau of Police.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The City Controller, on behalf of the Department of Public Safety, Bureau of Police, is hereby authorized to transfer Two Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars (\$237,000) for the purchase of four specialty vehicles for the Bureau of Police. The vehicles being purchased are (1) Collision Investigations Truck, (1) SWAT Rapid Deployment Vehicle, (1) Property Room Van and (1) Canine Van.

Organization Code: 230000

Fund: 2416

Account: 543000

Sub: 600

Budget Year: 2011